  KUNSHAN GOLDEN-WAVE ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.
昆 山 金 浪 电 子 有 限 公 司
                                                                                  1
地址：江苏省昆山市玉山镇迎宾中路 1277号
电话：0512-57938999
传真：0512-57938988
客户
Customer

1.6 通过：RoHS REACH 认证，ISO9001 认证，IATF16949 认证。
Passed: RoHS REACH certification, ISO9001 certification, IATF16949 certification.
2. 产品型号含义（Product model meaning）:
    2512 3W 1% 0.3mΩ
RA2512F3R30MGD
 RA       2512         F            3            R30M          GD
类型 Type
RA: 合金板
式电流检测
贴片电阻
(Metal Alloy
Current
Sensing Chip
Resistors)
尺寸
Size
2512
额定功率
Rated Power
3=3W
公差
Tolerance
F=±1%
阻值
Resistance
value
R30M=0.3mΩ
包装方式代码
Packing Code
G= reel(卷装)
D=大电极(大焊
盘)
  KUNSHAN GOLDEN-WAVE ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.
昆 山 金 浪 电 子 有 限 公 司
                                                                                  3
3. 字码标示(Marking on the Resistor's Body):
±0.5%, ±1%, ±2%, ±3%, ±5%的产品，以四字码标示，第一位字码 R标示 10-3，后三位表示阻值的
有效数字。
    ±0.5%, ±1%, ±2%, ±3%,  ±5% tolerance product: the marking is 4 digits, The first letter‘R’ denotes
10-3,The other three digitals declare resistance.
R30m=0.3mΩ
4. 尺寸（dimension）:
尺寸
dimension
                         单位 Unit :mm
型别
Type
长
L(mm)
宽
W(mm)
厚
T(mm)
电极宽
E(mm)
RA2512 6.4±0.20 3.2±0.20 0.80±0.20 2.20±0.20
  KUNSHAN GOLDEN-WAVE ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.
昆 山 金 浪 电 子 有 限 公 司
                                                                                  4
5. 负载降额曲线（ Derating Curve）:
   工作温度范围（Operating Temperature Range）：-55℃~+170℃.
当电阻在高于 70℃的周围环境中工作时，最大负载功率应该按照以上曲线减少。
When the resistor is operating in an ambient environment above 70 °C, the maximum load
power should be reduced according to the above curve.
6. 电阻结构（Construction ）：
  KUNSHAN GOLDEN-WAVE ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.
昆 山 金 浪 电 子 有 限 公 司
                                                                                  5
7. 阻值范围及电气特性（Resistance Range and Electrical Characteristics）：
型别
Type